RESOLUTION NO. 786

A RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE QUESTION OF THE WITHDRAWAL OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES IDENTIFIED IN "EXHIBITS A AND B" OF RESOLUTION NO. 785 FROM THE CROOK COUNTY VECTOR CONTROL AND ZONE II FIRE DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, certain real properties identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. 785 were annexed into the City of Prineville by said Resolutions No. 785 on April 11, 1995; and

WHEREAS, said properties are in the Crook County Vector Control and Zone II Fire Districts; and

WHEREAS, the City Council pursuant to ORS 222.524 is desirous of holding a public hearing on the question of withdrawal of the annexed properties from said districts.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE, OREGON, RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council pursuant to ORS 222.524 directs that a public hearing shall be held on the question of withdrawal of those certain real properties identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. 785 attached hereto, from the Crook County Vector Control District and the Crook County Zone II Fire District.

<u>Section 2.</u> At the public hearing the City Council shall hear objections to the withdrawal and shall determine whether such withdrawal is in the best interest of the City.

<u>Section 3.</u> The public hearing shall be on the 9th day of May, 1995, at 7:00 p.m. at the Prineville City Hall, located at 400 East 3rd Street, Prineville, Crook County, Oregon.

<u>Section 4.</u> Notice of the date, time, place and purpose of the hearing shall be published once each week for two consecutive weeks prior to the date of the hearing in a newspaper of general circulation in the City and shall be posted in four public places in the City for a like period.

Passed by	the Council	on the <u>2</u>	<u>5th</u> day of	April_,	1995.
Approved	by the Mayor	on the <u>25</u>	th day of	April,	1995.
Xtota at .	Date 4-25-95		Todd M.	Vallie, Mayor	
Attest:	XAS	11			
	Henry Hay	t/ley, Ci	ty Manageı	5	